
                       USA Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 28, 2013)

                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL

 ALL GAMES...........   (9-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (9-0)

 CONFERENCE..........   (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)

 NON-CONFERENCE......   (9-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (9-0)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|

 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Stewart, Breanna...  9-9   222 24.7  56-110  .509  14-24   .583  26-29   .897   18  38   56  6.2  16  0  13   9  12  15  152 16.9

 12 Tuck, Morgan.......  9-9   207 23.0  50-106  .472   6-22   .273  12-16   .750   18  24   42  4.7   8  0  18  12   2  19  118 13.1

 14 Wilson, A'ja.......  9-0   149 16.6  40-74   .541   0-0    .000  18-24   .750   31  40   71  7.9  11  0   5  19  15   9   98 10.9

 05 Jones, Alexis......  9-9   206 22.9  33-78   .423  10-31   .323  14-15   .933    9  20   29  3.2  15  0  39  24   3  15   90 10.0

 06 Harper, Linnae.....  9-1   194 21.6  36-79   .456   1-3    .333   3-8    .375   26  19   45  5.0  12  0  32  16   1  18   76  8.4

 13 Graves, Bashaara...  9-9   182 20.2  29-49   .592   0-0    .000  18-24   .750   22  34   56  6.2  10  0  12   9   3  12   76  8.4

 09 Turner, Brianna....  9-0   133 14.8  24-48   .500   0-0    .000   3-6    .500   23  23   46  5.1  10  0   6   3   7   8   51  5.7

 07 Plum, Kelsey.......  8-0   103 12.9  17-39   .436   6-21   .286   5-6    .833    3  11   14  1.8  11  0  14   6   0   8   45  5.6

 11 Coffey, Nia........  9-0   108 12.0  16-33   .485   2-4    .500  11-11  1.000   14  18   32  3.6   7  0   5   5   4  12   45  5.0

 04 Jefferson, Moriah..  8-8   154 19.3  13-47   .277   2-13   .154   4-5    .800    5  14   19  2.4  13  0  31   9   0  12   32  4.0

 08 Green, Gabby.......  8-0   106 13.3  11-32   .344   4-17   .235   2-2   1.000    4  17   21  2.6   9  0  16   7   0  11   28  3.5

 15 Agee, Candice......  7-0    36  5.1   5-17   .294   0-0    .000   3-10   .300    4   7   11  1.6   5  0   0   3   5   3   13  1.9

    TEAM...............                                                             20  21   41  4.6   0          6

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    Total..............  9    1800      330-712  .463  45-135  .333 119-156  .763  197 286  483 53.7 127  0 191 128  52 142  824 91.6

    Opponents..........  9    1800      173-564  .307  24-137  .175  67-96   .698  105 199  304 33.8 128  -  89 212  21  35  437 48.6

   TEAM STATISTICS                    USA          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND

   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------

   SCORING..................          824          437          7/18/13      vs Lithuania                      W     113-47     600

     Points per game........         91.6         48.6          7/19/13      vs China                          W     103-56     200

     Scoring margin.........        +43.0            -          7/20/13      vs Mali                           W     103-26     120

   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........      330-712      173-564          7/22/13      vs Netherlands                    W     102-42     200

     Field goal pct.........         .463         .307          7/23/13      vs Canada                         W      88-54     300

   3 POINT FG-ATT...........       45-135       24-137          7/24/13      vs France                         W      69-63       -

     3-point FG pct.........         .333         .175          7/26/13      vs Japan                          W     108-67     300

     3-pt FG made per game..          5.0          2.7          7/27/13      vs Australia                      W      77-54       -

   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      119-156        67-96          7/28/13      vs France                         W      61-28       -

     Free throw pct.........         .763         .698

   REBOUNDS.................          483          304

     Rebounds per game......         53.7         33.8

     Rebounding margin......        +19.9            -

   ASSISTS..................          191           89

     Assists per game.......         21.2          9.9

   TURNOVERS................          128          212

     Turnovers per game.....         14.2         23.6

     Turnover margin........         +9.3            -

     Assist/turnover ratio..          1.5          0.4

   STEALS...................          142           35

     Steals per game........         15.8          3.9

   BLOCKS...................           52           21

     Blocks per game........          5.8          2.3

   WINNING STREAK...........            9            -

     Home win streak........            0            -

   ATTENDANCE...............            0         1720

     Home games-Avg/Game....          0-0          0-0

     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -        9-191

   SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd  3rd  4th    Total

   -------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----

   USA......................   221  200  234  169  -   824

   Opponents................   118   96  111  112  -   437



                     USA Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Jul 28, 2013)

                                           All games

Opponent                        1st   2nd   Score   Mar   Total FG     FG Pct   3-Pointers   3FG Pct   Free Throws   FT Pct    Rebounds   Assist TOver  Block  Steal  Fouls

------------------------------ --/-- --/-- ---/---  ---  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  ----/----  ---/--- --/--  --/--  --/--  --/--

Lithuania..................... 38/15 29/16 113-47   +66  44-80/18-61 .550/.295   5-11/ 2-9  .455/.222  20-30/ 9-12 .667/.750  60/23  +37  25/10  16/29   8/5   21/1   15/20

China......................... 23/18 21/ 9 103-56   +47  43-80/21-60 .538/.350   4-16/ 3-20 .250/.150  13-14/11-15 .929/.733  51/24  +27  19/11  17/24   2/2   12/3   19/12

Mali.......................... 35/ 6 26/ 4 103-26   +77  40-79/11-52 .506/.212   6-18/ 1-13 .333/.077  17-23/ 3-11 .739/.273  64/26  +38  28/4   15/27   5/2   15/4   10/17

Netherlands................... 30/15 26/ 4 102-42   +60  41-86/17-68 .477/.250   5-11/ 4-21 .455/.190  15-19/ 4-6  .789/.667  55/44  +11  27/11   9/28   8/1   24/4   15/14

Canada........................ 25/16 22/15  88-54   +34  35-78/20-61 .449/.328   6-14/ 4-12 .429/.333  12-14/10-15 .857/.667  44/39  +5   22/13  15/28   6/2   20/1   12/12

France........................ 19/15 11/ 9  69-63   +6   27-68/26-67 .397/.388   5-14/ 2-15 .357/.133  10-15/ 9-13 .667/.692  43/40  +3   15/12  15/15   7/2    8/7   17/14

Japan......................... 23/11 28/21 108-67   +41  46-101/25-71 .455/.352   3-20/ 5-22 .150/.227  13-15/12-12 .867/.000  70/32  +38  23/12  10/18   7/2   12/4   10/15

Australia..................... 11/14 27/ 6  77-54   +23  30-75/22-64 .400/.344   7-16/ 2-13 .438/.154  10-15/ 8-10 .667/.800  48/39  +9   22/14  13/19   5/2   15/7   18/11

France........................ 17/ 8 10/12  61-28   +33  24-65/13-60 .369/.217   4-15/ 1-12 .267/.083   9-11/ 1-2  .818/.500  48/37  +11  10/2   18/24   4/3   15/4   11/13

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



                           USA Team Game-by-Game (as of Jul 28, 2013)

                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

vs Lithuania          7/18/13  113-47   W   44-80   .550   5-11  .455  20-30  .667   27  33   60 60.0  15  25  16   8  21  113 113.0

vs China              7/19/13  103-56   W   43-80   .538   4-16  .250  13-14  .929   21  30   51 55.5  19  19  17   2  12  103 108.0

vs Mali               7/20/13  103-26   W   40-79   .506   6-18  .333  17-23  .739   24  40   64 58.3  10  28  15   5  15  103 106.3

vs Netherlands        7/22/13  102-42   W   41-86   .477   5-11  .455  15-19  .789   22  33   55 57.5  15  27   9   8  24  102 105.2

vs Canada             7/23/13   88-54   W   35-78   .449   6-14  .429  12-14  .857   17  27   44 54.8  12  22  15   6  20   88 101.8

vs France             7/24/13   69-63   W   27-68   .397   5-14  .357  10-15  .667   21  22   43 52.8  17  15  15   7   8   69  96.3

vs Japan              7/26/13  108-67   W   46-101  .455   3-20  .150  13-15  .867   32  38   70 55.3  10  23  10   7  12  108  98.0

vs Australia          7/27/13   77-54   W   30-75   .400   7-16  .438  10-15  .667   18  30   48 54.4  18  22  13   5  15   77  95.4

vs France             7/28/13   61-28   W   24-65   .369   4-15  .267   9-11  .818   15  33   48 53.7  11  10  18   4  15   61  91.6

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

USA                            824         330-712  .463  45-135 .333 119-156 .763  197 286  483 53.7 127 191 128  52 142  824  91.6

Opponents                      437         173-564  .307  24-137 .175  67-96  .698  105 199  304 33.8 128  89 212  21  35  437  48.6

Games played: 9                                             Rebounds/game: 53.7

Points/game: 91.6                                           Assists/game: 21.2

FG Pct: 46.3                                                Turnovers/game: 14.2

3FG Pct: 33.3                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 1.5

FT Pct: 76.3                                                Steals/game: 15.8

                                                            Blocks/game: 5.8



                          USA Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jul 28, 2013)

                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

vs Lithuania              7/18/13  113-47  W    26-Stewart, Brea  7-Graves, Basha  6-Tuck, Morgan   5-Jones, Alexis  4-Wilson, A'ja

                                                                    Wilson, A'ja

                                                                    Turner, Brian

vs China                  7/19/13  103-56  W    20-Stewart, Brea 10-Wilson, A'ja   5-Jones, Alexis  4-Stewart, Brea  1-Turner, Brian

                                                                                                                       Wilson, A'ja

vs Mali                   7/20/13  103-26  W    17-Stewart, Brea 12-Wilson, A'ja   7-Green, Gabby   7-Harper, Linna  1-Coffey, Nia

                                                                                                                       Graves, Basha

                                                                                                                       Wilson, A'ja

                                                                                                                       Turner, Brian

                                                                                                                       Jones, Alexis

vs Netherlands            7/22/13  102-42  W    20-Wilson, A'ja   8-Wilson, A'ja   4-Jones, Alexis  5-Green, Gabby   2-Stewart, Brea

                                                                                                                       Turner, Brian

                                                                                                                       Wilson, A'ja

vs Canada                 7/23/13   88-54  W    17-Jones, Alexis  9-Wilson, A'ja   7-Jones, Alexis  4-Tuck, Morgan   3-Wilson, A'ja

                                                                                     Jefferson, Mo

vs France                 7/24/13   69-63  W    22-Stewart, Brea  9-Wilson, A'ja   5-Jones, Alexis  3-Tuck, Morgan   2-Wilson, A'ja

                                                                                                                       Stewart, Brea

                                                                                                                       Jones, Alexis

vs Japan                  7/26/13  108-67  W    19-Wilson, A'ja  11-Wilson, A'ja   8-Harper, Linna  2-Graves, Basha  2-Turner, Brian

                                                                                                      Tuck, Morgan     Coffey, Nia

vs Australia              7/27/13   77-54  W    23-Stewart, Brea  8-Stewart, Brea  5-Jones, Alexis  4-Coffey, Nia    2-Stewart, Brea

                                                                                     Harper, Linna

vs France                 7/28/13   61-28  W    16-Stewart, Brea  9-Stewart, Brea  5-Jefferson, Mo  4-Jefferson, Mo  3-Stewart, Brea



                 USA Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jul 28, 2013)

                                           All games

                                               04        05        06        07        08        09        10        11        12

Opponent               Date      Score  WL JEFFERSON JONES,ALE HARPER,LI PLUM,KELS GREEN,GAB TURNER,BR STEWART,B COFFEY,NI TUCK,MORG

--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

vs Lithuania           7/18/13  113-47  W    8- 2- 3   6- 4- 3   7- 4- 4   7- 6- 3   3- 1- 1   4- 7- 1  26- 5- 2  10- 3- 0  18- 5- 6

vs China               7/19/13  103-56  W    2- 2- 3  13- 2- 5  12- 5- 1   0- 2- 0   4- 1- 2  16- 7- 1  20- 3- 1   0- 5- 1  18- 8- 1

vs Mali                7/20/13  103-26  W     DNP     11- 3- 3  11- 7- 5   6- 0- 5   8- 5- 7  11- 8- 2  17- 7- 2   7- 4- 0   9- 4- 3

vs Netherlands         7/22/13  102-42  W    2- 2- 3  12- 5- 4   7- 3- 3   7- 2- 3   2- 1- 2   6- 7- 2  10- 6- 3   8- 4- 0  18- 5- 3

vs Canada              7/23/13   88-54  W    5- 1- 7  17- 5- 7  10- 3- 2   6- 0- 1   2- 2- 2   2- 5- 0  14- 2- 0   2- 2- 1  13- 1- 1

vs France              7/24/13   69-63  W    5- 1- 3   9- 3- 5   5- 7- 3    DNP       DNP      0- 1- 0  22- 6- 0   0- 3- 0  16- 4- 3

vs Japan               7/26/13  108-67  W    4- 3- 3   7- 1- 4  12- 8- 8  11- 2- 2   4- 5- 0   6- 6- 0   4-10- 3  11- 6- 1  11- 4- 0

vs Australia           7/27/13   77-54  W    2- 5- 4   6- 2- 5   6- 5- 5   6- 1- 0   3- 4- 2   6- 4- 0  23- 8- 1   4- 3- 2   9- 7- 1

vs France              7/28/13   61-28  W    4- 3- 5   9- 4- 3   6- 3- 1   2- 1- 0   2- 2- 0   0- 1- 0  16- 9- 1   3- 2- 0   6- 4- 0

                                               13        14        15

Opponent               Date      Score  WL GRAVES,BA WILSON,A' AGEE,CAND

--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- ---------

vs Lithuania           7/18/13  113-47  W   13- 7- 2   9- 7- 0   2- 2- 0

vs China               7/19/13  103-56  W    2- 2- 2  16-10- 2    DNP

vs Mali                7/20/13  103-26  W   10-11- 0  11-12- 1   2- 2- 0

vs Netherlands         7/22/13  102-42  W   10- 4- 3  20- 8- 1   0- 3- 0

vs Canada              7/23/13   88-54  W   10- 6- 1   7- 9- 0   0- 0- 0

vs France              7/24/13   69-63  W    4- 7- 1   8- 9- 0    DNP

vs Japan               7/26/13  108-67  W   13- 8- 1  19-11- 1   6- 3- 0

vs Australia           7/27/13   77-54  W    5- 3- 2   4- 1- 0   3- 0- 0

vs France              7/28/13   61-28  W    9- 8- 0   4- 4- 0   0- 1- 0


